Theme: “"Nurses at the Forefront: Transforming Healthcare
for Filipinos and the World”

07:00-08:30 AM
08:30-09:30 AM

09:30-09:45 AM

09:45-10:00 AM

10:00-10:10 AM

10:10:10:15 AM

10:15-10:45 AM

10:50-11:20 AM

11:20-11:35 AM

11:35-11:50 AM

11:50-12:00 NN

12:00-12:45 PM

12:45-01:00 PM

01:00-02:00 PM

October 17-19, 2017 | Legazpi City, Philippines

Day 1| October 17, 2017 | Tuesday
‘NURSES AT THE FOREFRONT: LEADING FROM WHERE WE ARE”

Registration

OPENING CEREMONY
Ecumenical Doxology
Entrance of Colors
Philippine National Anthem
PNA Hymn

Candle Lighting & Renewal of
Pledge of Fidelity to the Nursing
Profession

Official Declaration of Convention
Opening

Welcome Message

Presentation of Delegates

Overview of the Program

Introduction of the Keynote Speaker

KEYNOTE ADDRESS: “Nurses at the

Forefront: Transforming Healthcare for

Filipinos and the World”

PNA Directions: The Criticality of
Leadership Development in PNA
Today

Role Modeling Leadership Awarding:
Anastacia Giron Tupas Award

Presentation of Candidates for
Governors

Opening of Booths and Exhibits

Updates: Infection Control
(ACS Luncheon Symposium)

Role Modeling Awarding:
Most Outstanding Chapter

Session 1. Shared Connections:
Professional Regulation Commission

The Nursing Agenda: Call for
Leadership

Continuing Professional Development
as a Leadership Responsibility

Registration Committee

Ms. Rodylaine V. Reodique
PNP Band Region V

PNP Band Region V
PhilHealth Regional Office V

Gov. Elsie A. Tee
Chairperson, PNA

Gov. Ruth Thelma P. Tingda
National President, PNA

Hon. Noel E. Rosal
Mayor, City of Legazpi

Gov. Merlie L. Salvani
Corporate Secretary, PNA

Gov. Paulita B. Cruz
VP-Program & Development, PNA

Gov. Ruth Thelma P. Tingda
National President, PNA

Hon. Joey Sarte Salceda
Congressman
2nd District, Province of Albay

Dr. Milabel E. Ho
President, WMSU
Past BOG Chariman

Dr. Jennifer R. Olivar
Chair, Committee on Awards

Sr. Mary John Jesus M. Racines
National Chairperson, COMELEC

Gov. Ruth Thelma P. Tingda
National President, PNA

Gov. Alilie G. Gaduena
Over-All Chair, National Convention

Mr. Billexter S. Bonifacio
Manager, Infection Control Service
St. Lukes Medical Center, QC

Dr. Jennifer R. Olivar
Chair, Committee on Awards

PR-BON

Hon. Carmelita C. Divinagracia
Member, Board of Nursing

Hon. Carfredda P. Dumlao
Member, Board of Nursing

02:00-02:30 PM

02:30-03:00 PM

03:00-03:30 PM

03:30-03:45 PM

03:45-04:45 PM

04:45-05:00 PM

06:00-10:00 PM

07:00-08:00 AM
07:50-08:00 AM

08:00-08:30 AM

08:30-09:15 AM

09:15-09:30 AM

09:30-10:00 AM

Session 2. Shared Connections:
ANSAP Leadership as a Shared
Platform for Advancing the Nursing
Agenda

Session 3. Shared Connections:
Embedding New Leadership
Competencies in the New Nursing
Curriculum

Session 4. Shared Connections:
DOLE Department Order 182-17
“Guidelines Governing the
Employment and Working Conditions
of Health Personnel in the Private
Healthcare Industry”

INTERACTIVE SESSION

RESEARCH PRESENTATION

Topic 1. Strengthening Data on
Monitoring of Nursing Workforce:
Research Proposal by the Department
of Research

Topic 2. Assessment of the
Competency of Nurses in Albay

Topic 3. Knowledge About and
Adherence to the Principles of Aseptic
Technique among Operating Room
Nurses in Selected Tertiary Hospital in
lloilo City

Synthesis Day 1

President’s Night
By Invitation (RSVP)

Dr. Elsa V. Castro
Director, ANSAP Institute

Dr. Mary Grace C. Lacanaria
President, ADPCN

Dr. Ma. Teresita S. Cucueco
Director IV
DOLE-Bureau of Working Conditions

Dr. Ma. Pamela S. Viiias, Moderator
Education Supervisor Il, CHED RO5

Dr. Araceli O. Balabagno
College of Nursing, UP Manila

Dr. Mary Joy B. Sande
Bicol University College of Nursing

Ms. Demelen B. Gancero

Ms. Carolyn L. Yoro

Western Visayas Medical Center
Central Philippine Univerity

Dr. Maria Della C. Rafeses
Faculty, BU College of Nursing

Leyte Hall
The Oriental Hotel Legazpi

Lady & Master of Ceremonies

Ms. Mary Roby Anne M. Alparce & Dr. Richard L. Bartolata

Officer of the Day: Dr. Ma. Bernardita A. Palacio

Day 2 | October 18, 2017 | Wednesday
“TRANSFORMING CARE AND THE PROFESSION”

Registration

Overview of Day 2

Education for Nurses
(UKEAS Phils. Breakfast Symposium)

Preparing Nurses for Healthcare
Leadership:
1. Scholarship

2. Up Skilling for Change

INTERACTIVE SESSION

Session 5. Transforming Care: The
Patient's Points of View

Registration Committee

Mr. Jomell S. Pasano
Labor Laws Compliance Officer
DOLE RO5

Mr. Wah Swee Hwa
Director, Sheffield Hallam University,
Selangor, Malaysia

Hon. Alfredo A. Garbin Jr.
Congressman, AKO Bicol Partylist

Hon. Al Francis C. Bichara
Governor, Province of Albay

Dr. Mary Joy B. Sande
Moderator

Dr. Bebian M. Alparce
Professor VI, BU College of Nursing

10:15-10:45 AM

10:45-11:15 AM

11:15-11:45 AM

11:45-12:00 NN

12:00-01:00 PM

01:00-01:30 PM

01:30-02:30 PM

02:30-03:00 PM

03:00-03:30 PM

03:30-04:00 PM

04:00-04:30 PM

04:30-04:45 PM

04:45-05:00 PM

05:00-06:00 PM

Session 6. Transforming Care: A
Physician’s Point of View

Session 7. Transforming Care: Ethics
and Spirituality

Session 8. Transforming Care: The
Voice of NextGenHow Young Nurses
can Transform the Profession

INTERACTIVE SESSION

Session with Poster Research
Proponents

Realizing Sustainable Development
Goals through Research

RESEARCH PRESENTATION
Topic 4. Dyspnea Perception

Topic 5. Spirituality, healing and Self-
Care of Students in Nursing Education
and Practice

Topic 6. Predictors of Clinical
Performance in a Tertiary Hospital
from 2008-2012

Session 9. Transforming Care: Why
Nursing Needs to Transform

Session 10. Transforming Care: Best
Practices in Transformational
Leadership

Session 11. Physical Fitness: A
Leader's Competence

Session 12. Transformation as a
Leader’s Skill

INTERACTIVE SESSION

Synthesis Day 2

Anti-lllegal Recruitment
(Health Carousel Sunset Symposium)

Dr. Felicitas N. Garcia
Medical Specialist
Benefit Admin. Section, PhilHealth 5

Msgr. Ramon C. Tronqued
Vicar, General for Formation,
Dioceses of Legazpi

Mr. Nico J. Guillermo
Political Affairs Assistant Il
AKO Bicol Partylist

Ms. Windalyn G. Baluis, Moderator
Nurse V, DOH RO5

Dr. Ma. Teresa G. de Alban
Chief Educational Program Specialist,
CHED RO5

Dr. Barbara A. Roces
College of Nursing, West Coast
University, North Hollywood, CA, USA

Mr. Jude L. Tayaben
Ms. Doris S. Natividad
Ms. Carol Ruth L. Valles
College of Nursing
Benguet State University

Mr. Paul Steve I. Veloso
Philippine General Hospital
Division of Nursing & Development

Dr. Carl E. Balita
President & CEO
CEB Group of Companies

Hon. Cielo Krisel Lagman-Luistro
Mayor, City of Tabaco, Albay

Zin Carina L. Sales
Associate Professor I, BUIPESR

Hon. Gloria B. Arcos
Member, Board of Nursing

Dr. Ruby L. Mediona, Moderator
Faculty, BU College of Nursing

Dr. Aima S. Banua
Faculty, BU College of Nursing

Ms. Rovelinda A. Dela Rosa
Regional Director, DOLE RO5

Lady & Master of Ceremonies
Ms. Charina J. Cipson & Mr. Melvin L. Toca

Officer of the Day: Dr. Ma. Pamela S. Vifias

NJ

LEGAZPI CITY P HI

ibﬁﬂﬂ—

LIPPINES




07:00-08:20 AM
08:20-08:30 AM

08:30-09:30 AM

9:30-10:00 AM

10:00-10:30 AM

10:30-11:00 AM

11:00-11:45 AM

11:45-12:00 AM

12:00-01:00 PM

01:00-02:00 PM

02:00-02:10 PM

02:10-02:30 PM

02:30-04:00 PM

04:00-04:30 PM

04:30-04:45 PM
04:45-05:00 PM

Day 3 | October 19, 2017 | Thursday
“NURSES CONTRIBUTING TO LOCAL AND GLOBAL OUTCOMES”

Registration

Overview of Day 2

PLENARY: Nursing Profession’s Role
and Contribution to the National
Agenda: Leading the Way

Session 13. Filipino Nurses
Contributing to Leading the
International Healthcare Agenda

Session 14. Nursing Contribution to
Hospital Care and Outcomes

Session 15. Nursing Contribution to
the Accreditation Process & Standards

Session 16. Nursing Contribution to
the Best Practices through Research

INTERACTIVE SESSION

Session with Poster Research
Proponents

RESEARCH PRESENTATION

Topic 7. Caught in the Crossfire: Lived
Experience of Nurses in Bahrain

Topic 8. Health Promoting Lifestyle of
Older Adult

Topic 9. Analysis of Resource Flows
(Water & Sanitation) in Sorsogon City
Using the Urban Metabolism
Framework

Synthesis Day 3

Presentation of Newly Elected
Officers/Board of Governors

PNA General Assembly

Role Modeling Awarding:
Special Awards

Convention 2017 Highlights

Closing Ceremonies
Distribution of Certificates
Recessional

Registration Committee

Mr. Phil Sanver B. Mallorca
Nurse Il, BRTTH

Dr. Roger P. Tong-an
Undersecretary, DOH

Mr. Federico M. Doliente Il
President, PNA of America

Dr. Annabelle R. Borromeo
Chairman, Scientific Committee

Dr. Jasper L. Toralba
Director, Credentials Evaluation
Services, CGFNS, Inc.

Dr. Erlinda C. Palaganas
Editor-in-Chief, Philippine Journal of
Nursing / Faculty, UP Baguio

Ms. Brigida M. Lobete, Moderator
Faculty, BU College of Nursing

Dr. Alita R. Conde

Ms. Maurice R. Villafranca
Graduate School

University of Sto. Tomas

Mr. Phildon Jonar M. Austria
Mr. Mark Job G. Bascos

Mr. Dennis Glen G. Ramos
St. Louis University

School of Nursing

Dr. Richard L. Bartolata
GIREC Team, Bicol University

Mr. Freddie R. Boral, LLSA |
Office of the Vice-Governor, Albay

Sr. Mary John Jesus M. Racines
National Chairperson, COMELEC

Dr. Celerino S. Palacio, PNA Bicol
Dr. Rosie S. De Leon, PNA National

Dr. Jennifer R. Olivar
Chair, Committee on Awards

Video Presentation

Working Committee
Secretariat

Lady & Master of Ceremonies

Ms. Catalina Emilia B. Morcoso & Mr. Noel Antonio N. Navea

Officer of the Day: Dr. Nera A. Galan

October 16, 2017 | Monday | 12:00-06:00PM
Bicol University College of Arts and Letters Amphitheater (BUCAL), Legazpi City

PRE-CONFERENCE: “Leading in Care Transformation through Research and
Evidenced-Based Practice”

Topic 1. Regional Unified Health Research
Agenda (RUHRA)

Prof. Michael V. Montealegre
Director, Bicol Consortium for Health Research &
Development

Topic 2. A Quick Look at Nursing Research,
the Problem and the EBP Environment, and
Connecting to Conceptual Frameworks

Dr. Araceli O. Balabagno
Chair, Department of Research, PNA

Topic 3. Making a Well Built Clinical
Question using the PICO Model, and
Identifying Research Variables

Dr. Alita R. Conde
Chair, Committee on Technical Review, PNA

Topic 4. A Journey through the Review of
Literatures and Search Methods

Ms. Jesusa S. Pagsibigan
Chair, Committee on Operational Efficiency, PNA

Ms. Luz Barbara P. Dones
Member, Committee on Policy, PNA

Topic 5. An Exemplar towards Research
Problem Identification in the Community
Setting

Topic 6. Research Designs and Plan for
Data Analysis

Dr. Shiela R. Bonito
Chair, Committee on Policy, PNA

Mr. John Eric D. Rosales
Chair, Committee on Ethics
Department of Research, PNA

Emcee: Mr. Freddie R. Boral

Topic 7. Research Ethics, Ethics Review
Board and the Informed Consent

October 16, 2017 | Monday | 12:00NN-05:00PM
Amphitheater, Bicol University College of Nursing (BUCN), Legazpi City

PRE-CONFERENCE: “CPD for Chapter Officers”

Topic 1. PNA Organizational Structure, Road  Dr. Leticia B. Puguon
Map and Priority Programs Chair, Committee on Chapter Affairs

Dr. Ma. Doris R. Obias
Member, Committee on Chapter Affairs

Topic 2. Chapter Operation and
Management

Topic 3. Guidelines for Chapter Recognition
and Accreditation

Ms. Zenaida O. Concepcion
Member, Committee on Chapter Affairs

Topic 4. Updated on Membership Guidelines ~ Ms. Nelda A. Escueta
Chair, Committee on Membership, PNA

Topic 5. Updates on CPD Dr. Fe B. Espinosa

Chair, Committee on CPD Accreditation

Emcee: Dr. Celerino S. Palacio

October 20, 2017 | Friday | 08:00AM-12:00NN
Bicol University College of Arts and Letters Amphitheater (BUCAL), Legazpi City

POST-CONFERENCE: “Nurses at the Forefront: Nursing Care in Evacuation Centers”

Topic 1. The Challenges and Roles of Nurses ~ Ms. Bettina D. Evio
in Emergency and Disaster Management Chair, PNA Disaster Preparedness Committee

Ms. Luz Barbara P. Dones
Associate Professor
UP Manila College of Nursing

Topic 2. Nursing Care Management in
Evacuation Centers

Emcee: Ms. Cauline Ruth A. Pangan

PHILIPPINE NURSES ASSOCIATION, INC.

Member, International Council of Nurses

95" Foundation Anniversary
B0™ Nurses’ Week Celebration

National Annual Convention 2017

October 17-19, 2017
Legazpi City Convention Center
Legazpi City | Philippines

Theme: “Nunses at the Forefront: Trvansfonming
Fealthicare for Filipines and the Werlkd”

#PNACONVENTION2017




