Convention	Program
------------	---------

Theme: "Nurses at the Forefront: Transforming Healthcare for Filipinos and the World"

October 17-19, 2017 | Legazpi City, Philippines

	All I Marie	No.	
Day 1 October 17, 2017 Tuesday "NURSES AT THE FOREFRONT: LEADING FROM WHERE WE ARE"			
07:00-08:30 AM	Registration	Registration Committee	
08:30-09:30 AM	OPENING CEREMONY Ecumenical Doxology Entrance of Colors Philippine National Anthem PNA Hymn	Ms. Rodylaine V. Reodique PNP Band Region V PNP Band Region V PhilHealth Regional Office V	
	Candle Lighting & Renewal of Pledge of Fidelity to the Nursing Profession	Gov. Elsie A. Tee Chairperson, PNA	
	Official Declaration of Convention Opening	Gov. Ruth Thelma P. Tingda National President, PNA	
09:30-09:45 AM	Welcome Message	Hon. Noel E. Rosal Mayor, City of Legazpi	
09:45-10:00 AM	Presentation of Delegates	Gov. Merlie L. Salvani Corporate Secretary, PNA	
10:00-10:10 AM	Overview of the Program	Gov. Paulita B. Cruz VP-Program & Development, PNA	
10:10:10:15 AM	Introduction of the Keynote Speaker	Gov. Ruth Thelma P. Tingda National President, PNA	
10:15-10:4 <mark>5 AM</mark>	KEYNOTE ADDRESS: "Nurses at the Forefront: Transforming Healthcare for Filipinos and the World"	Hon. Joey Sarte Salceda Congressman 2nd District, Province of Albay	
10:50-11:20 AM	PNA Directions: The Criticality of Leadership Development in PNA Today	Dr. Milabel E. Ho President, WMSU Past BOG Chariman	
11:20-11:35 AM	Role Modeling Leadership Awarding: Anastacia Giron Tupas Award	Dr. Jennifer R. Olivar Chair, Committee on Awards	
11:35-11:50 AM	Presentation of Candidates for Governors	Sr. Mary John Jesus M. Racines National Chairperson, COMELEC	
11:50-12:00 NN	Opening of Booths and Exhibits	Gov. Ruth Thelma P. Tingda National President, PNA	
		Gov. Alilie G. Gaduena Over-All Chair, National Convention	
12:00-12:45 PM	Updates: Infection Control (ACS Luncheon Symposium)	Mr. Billexter S. Bonifacio Manager, Infection Control Service St. Lukes Medical Center, QC	
12:45-01:00 PM	Role Modeling Awarding: Most Outstanding Chapter	Dr. Jennifer R. Olivar Chair, Committee on Awards	
01:00-02:00 PM	Session 1. Shared Connections: Professional Regulation Commission	PR-BON	
	The Nursing Agenda: Call for Leadership	Hon. Carmelita C. Divinagracia Member, Board of Nursing	

Continuing Professional Development

as a Leadership Responsibility

Hon. Carfredda P. Dumlao

Member, Board of Nursing

02:00-02:30 PM	Session 2. Shared Connections: ANSAP Leadership as a Shared Platform for Advancing the Nursing Agenda	Dr. Elsa V. Castro Director, ANSAP Institute
02:30-03:00 PM	Session 3. Shared Connections: Embedding New Leadership Competencies in the New Nursing Curriculum	Dr. Mary Grace C. Lacanaria President, ADPCN
03:00-03:30 PM	Session 4. Shared Connections: DOLE Department Order 182-17 "Guidelines Governing the Employment and Working Conditions of Health Personnel in the Private Healthcare Industry"	Dr. Ma. Teresita S. Cucueco Director IV DOLE-Bureau of Working Conditions
03:30-03:45 PM	INTERACTIVE SESSION	Dr. Ma. Pamela S. Viñas , Moderator Education Supervisor II, CHED RO5
03:45-04:45 PM	RESEARCH PRESENTATION	
	Topic 1. Strengthening Data on Monitoring of Nursing Workforce: Research Proposal by the Department of Research	Dr. Araceli O. Balabagno College of Nursing, UP Manila
	Topic 2. Assessment of the Competency of Nurses in Albay	Dr. Mary Joy B. Sande Bicol University College of Nursing
	Topic 3. Knowledge About and Adherence to the Principles of Aseptic Technique among Operating Room Nurses in Selected Tertiary Hospital in Iloilo City	Ms. Demelen B. Gancero Ms. Carolyn L. Yoro Western Visayas Medical Center Central Philippine Univerity
04:45-05:00 PM	Synthesis Day 1	Dr. Maria Della C. Rañeses Faculty, BU College of Nursing
06:00-10:00 PM	President's Night By Invitation (RSVP)	Leyte Hall The Oriental Hotel Legazpi
	Lady & Master of Ceremon Ms. Mary Roby Anne M. Alparce & Dr. Ri	
	Officer of the Day: Dr. Ma. Bernardit	ta A. Palacio
	Day 2 October 18, 2017 Wec "TRANSFORMING CARE AND THE F	
07:00-08:00 AM	Registration	Registration Committee
07:50-08:00 AM	Overview of Day 2	Mr. Jomell S. Pasano Labor Laws Compliance Officer DOLE RO5
08:00-08:30 AM	Education for Nurses (UKEAS Phils. Breakfast Symposium)	Mr. Wah Swee Hwa Director, Sheffield Hallam University, Selangor, Malaysia
08:30-09:15 AM	Preparing Nurses for Healthcare Leadership:	

	a A. Palacio	
	Day 2 October 18, 2017 Wed "TRANSFORMING CARE AND THE F	•
07:00-08:00 AM	Registration	Registration Committee
07:50-08:00 AM	Overview of Day 2	Mr. Jomell S. Pasano Labor Laws Compliance Officer DOLE RO5
08:00-08:30 AM	Education for Nurses (UKEAS Phils. Breakfast Symposium)	Mr. Wah Swee Hwa Director, Sheffield Hallam Unive Selangor, Malaysia
08:30-09:15 AM	Preparing Nurses for Healthcare Leadership: 1. Scholarship	Hon. Alfredo A. Garbin Jr. Congressman, AKO Bicol Partyli
Time	2. Up Skilling for Change	Hon. Al Francis C. Bichara Governor, Province of Albay
09:15-09:30 AM	INTERACTIVE SESSION	Dr. Mary Joy B. Sande Moderator
09:30-10:00 AM	Session 5. Transforming Care: The Patient's Points of View	Dr. Bebian M. Alparce Professor VI, BU College of Nurs

	10:15-10:45 AM	Session 6. Transforming Care: A Physician's Point of View
	10:45-11:15 AM	Session 7. Transforming Care: Ethics and Spirituality
	11:15-11:45 AM	Session 8. Transforming Care: The Voice of NextGenHow Young Nurses can Transform the Profession
ns	11:45-12:00 NN	INTERACTIVE SESSION
	12:00-01: <mark>00 PM</mark>	Session with Poster Research Proponents
tor 05	01:00-01:30 PM	Realizing Sustainable Development Goals through Research
	01:30-02:30 PM	RESEARCH PRESENTATION
		Topic 4. Dyspnea Perception
	- 1	Topic 5. Spirituality, healing and Self- Care of Students in Nursing Education and Practice
		Topic 6. Predictors of Clinical Performance in a Tertiary Hospital from 2008-2012
	02:30-03:00 PM	Session 9. Transforming Care: Why Nursing Needs to Transform
	03:00-03:30 PM	Session 10. Transforming Care: Best Practices in Transformational Leadership
	03:30 04:00 DM	Seesian 44 Dhysical Fitness: A

05:00-06:00 PM

Vicar, General for Formation, Dioceses of Legazpi Mr. Nico J. Guillermo Political Affairs Assistant III AKO Bicol Partylist Ms. Windalyn G. Baluis, Moderator Nurse V, DOH RO5 Dr. Ma. Teresa G. de Alban Chief Educational Program Specialist, CHED RO5 Dr. Barbara A. Roces College of Nursing, West Coast University, North Hollywood, CA, USA Mr. Jude L. Tayaben Ms. Doris S. Natividad Ms. Carol Ruth L. Valles College of Nursing Benguet State University Mr. Paul Steve I. Veloso Philippine General Hospital Division of Nursing & Development Dr. Carl E. Balita President & CEO CEB Group of Companies Hon. Cielo Krisel Lagman-Luistro Mayor, City of Tabaco, Albay Session 11. Physical Fitness: A 03:30-04:00 PM Zin Carina L. Sales Leader's Competence Associate Professor II. BUIPESR 04:00-04:30 PM Session 12. Transformation as a Hon. Gloria B. Arcos Leader's Skill Member, Board of Nursing 04:30-04:45 PM INTERACTIVE SESSION Dr. Ruby L. Mediona, Moderator Faculty, BU College of Nursing 04:45-05:00 PM Synthesis Day 2 Dr. Alma S. Banua Faculty, BU College of Nursing

Dr. Felicitas N. Garcia Medical Specialist

Msgr. Ramon C. Tronqued

Ms. Rovelinda A. Dela Rosa

Regional Director, DOLE RO5

Benefit Admin. Section, PhilHealth 5

Lady & Master of Ceremonies Ms. Charina J. Cipson & Mr. Melvin L. Toca Officer of the Day: Dr. Ma. Pamela S. Viñas

Anti-Illegal Recruitment

(Health Carousel Sunset Symposium)



Day 3 October 19, 2017 Thursday "NURSES CONTRIBUTING TO LOCAL AND GLOBAL OUTCOMES"		
07:00-08:20 AM	Registration	Registration Committee
08:20-08:30 AM	Overview of Day 2	Mr. Phil Sanver B. Mallorca Nurse II, BRTTH
08:30-09:30 AM	PLENARY: Nursing Profession's Role and Contribution to the National Agenda: Leading the Way	Dr. Roger P. Tong-an Undersecretary, DOH
9:30-10:00 AM	Session 13. Filipino Nurses Contributing to Leading the International Healthcare Agenda	Mr. Federico M. Doliente III President, PNA of America
10:00-10:30 AM	Session 14. Nursing Contribution to Hospital Care and Outcomes	Dr. Annabelle R. Borromeo Chairman, Scientific Committee
10:30-11:00 AM	Session 15. Nursing Contribution to the Accreditation Process & Standards	Dr. Jasper L. Toralba Director, Credentials Evaluation Services, CGFNS, Inc.
11:00-11:45 AM	Session 16. Nursing Contribution to the Best Practices through Research	Dr. Erlinda C. Palaganas Editor-in-Chief, Philippine Journal of Nursing / Faculty, UP Baguio
11:45-12:00 AM	INTERACTIVE SESSION	Ms. Brigida M. Lobete , Moderator Faculty, BU College of Nursing
12:00-01:00 PM	Session with Poster Research Proponents	
01:00-02:00 PM	RESEARCH PRESENTATION	
	Topic 7. Caught in the Crossfire: Lived Experience of Nurses in Bahrain	Dr. Alita R. Conde Ms. Maurice R. Villafranca Graduate School University of Sto. Tomas
	Topic 8. Health Promoting Lifestyle of Older Adult	Mr. Phildon Jonar M. Austria Mr. Mark Job G. Bascos Mr. Dennis Glen G. Ramos St. Louis University School of Nursing
	Topic 9. Analysis of Resource Flows (Water & Sanitation) in Sorsogon City Using the Urban Metabolism Framework	Dr. Richard L. Bartolata GIREC Team, Bicol University
02:00-02:10 PM	Synthesis Day 3	Mr. Freddie R. Boral, LLSA I Office of the Vice-Governor, Albay
02:10-02:30 PM	Presentation of Newly Elected Officers/Board of Governors	Sr. Mary John Jesus M. Racines National Chairperson, COMELEC
02:30-04:00 PM	PNA General Assembly	Dr. Celerino S. Palacio, PNA Bicol Dr. Rosie S. De Leon, PNA National
04:00-04:30 PM	Role Modeling Awarding: Special Awards	Dr. Jennifer R. Olivar Chair, Committee on Awards
04:30-04:45 PM	Convention 2017 Highlights	Video Presentation
04:45-05:00 PM	Closing Ceremonies Distribution of Certificates Recessional	Working Committee Secretariat

Day 3 | October 19, 2017 | Thursday

Lady & Master of Ceremonies Ms. Catalina Emilia B. Morcoso & Mr. Noel Antonio N. Navea Officer of the Day: Dr. Nera A. Galan

October 16, 2017 | Monday | 12:00-06:00PM Bicol University College of Arts and Letters Amphitheater (BUCAL), Legazpi City

PRE-CONFERENCE: "Leading in Care Transformation through Research and Evidenced-Based Practice"

Topic 1. Regional Unified Health Research Agenda (RUHRA)

Prof. Michael V. Montealegre Director, Bicol Consortium for Health Research & Development

Topic 2. A Quick Look at Nursing Research, the Problem and the EBP Environment, and Connecting to Conceptual Frameworks

Dr. Araceli O. Balabagno Chair, Department of Research, PNA

Topic 3. Making a Well Built Clinical Question using the PICO Model, and Identifying Research Variables

Dr. Alita R. Conde Chair, Committee on Technical Review, PNA

Topic 4. A Journey through the Review of Literatures and Search Methods

Ms. Jesusa S. Pagsibigan Chair, Committee on Operational Efficiency, PNA

Topic 5. An Exemplar towards Research Problem Identification in the Community

Ms. Luz Barbara P. Dones Member, Committee on Policy, PNA

Topic 6. Research Designs and Plan for Data Analysis

Dr. Shiela R. Bonito Chair, Committee on Policy, PNA

Topic 7. Research Ethics, Ethics Review Board and the Informed Consent

Mr. John Eric D. Rosales Chair, Committee on Ethics Department of Research, PNA

Emcee: Mr. Freddie R. Boral

October 16, 2017 | Monday | 12:00NN-05:00PM Amphitheater, Bicol University College of Nursing (BUCN), Legazpi City

PRE-CONFERENCE: "CPD for Chapter Officers"

Topic 1. PNA Organizational Structure, Road Dr. Leticia B. Puguon Map and Priority Programs

Chair. Committee on Chapter Affairs

Topic 2. Chapter Operation and Management

Dr. Ma. Doris R. Obias

Topic 3. Guidelines for Chapter Recognition

Member, Committee on Chapter Affairs

and Accreditation

Ms. Zenaida O. Concepcion Member, Committee on Chapter Affairs

Topic 4. Updated on Membership Guidelines

Ms. Nelda A. Escueta Chair, Committee on Membership, PNA

Topic 5. Updates on CPD

Dr. Fe B. Espinosa

Chair, Committee on CPD Accreditation

Emcee: Dr. Celerino S. Palacio

October 20, 2017 | Friday | 08:00AM-12:00NN Bicol University College of Arts and Letters Amphitheater (BUCAL), Legazpi City

POST-CONFERENCE: "Nurses at the Forefront: Nursing Care in Evacuation Centers"

Topic 1. The Challenges and Roles of Nurses in Emergency and Disaster Management

Ms. Bettina D. Evio Chair, PNA Disaster Preparedness Committee

Topic 2. Nursing Care Management in **Evacuation Centers**

Ms. Luz Barbara P. Dones Associate Professor UP Manila College of Nursing

Emcee: Ms. Cauline Ruth A. Pangan

